SF-12 (SF-6D) utilities-unmapped, 4) a lifetime time horizon as recommended by CADTH HTA
guidelines7 for treatments having a differential effect on mortality, and 5) extrapolation of OS
with an exponential parametric curve fit versus piecewise Log Normal parametric tail.

• The EGPs best case estimate of the ICUR resulted in a higher estimate when
compared to the sponsors’ best estimate ($1,056,688/QALY vs. $478,035/QALY).

• Additionally, in a scenario analysis on the EGP’s best-case analysis, using a
shorter 10-year time horizon resulted in an ICUR of $1,158,698/QALY. When
several price reduction scenarios were considered on the EGP’s best estimate, a
90% reduction in the cost of midostaurin ($16.79 vs. $167.92 per 25 mg capsule)
resulted in an ICUR of $126,801/QALY, and a 95% reduction ($8.40 per 25 mg
capsule) resulted in an ICUR of $76,911/QALY.

Table 3: Detailed Description of EGP Reanalysis

 ∆C ∆E
QALYs

∆E
LYs

ICUR
(QALY)

∆ from baseline
submitted ICER

Sponsor’s Best estimate
Baseline (Sponsor’s estimate)

1. Submitted SOC mix
2. OS HR based on

Chandesris
3. EQ5D (mapped from

SF-12) utilities
4. 10-year time horizon
5. Piecewise Log Normal

parametric
extrapolation of OS

$696,495 1.46 1.90 $478,035 --

Scenario analysis on Sponsor’s Best estimate
Comparators: SOC options
based on CGP recommendation
(costs only):

- 50% interferon
- 40% cladribine
- 10% imatinib

$695,148 1.46 1.90 $476,103 -$1,931

Source of OS HR estimate: HR
based on Reiter et al. point
estimate (HR: 1.57)

$672,380 0.96 1.25 $699,218 $221,183

Utility valuation: SF-12 (SF-6D)
utilities

$697,001 1.21 1.91 $576,249 $98,214

Time horizon: Lifetime
(60 years based on sponsor’s
choice of extrapolation)

$701,756 2.33 3.06 $300,860 -$177,175

EGP’s Best estimate (including all scenario analyses above on Sponsor’s Best estimate)
EGP best estimate:

1. SOC options bases on
CGP recommendation

2. OS HR based on Reiter
et al.

$671,871 0.64 0.99 $1,056,688 $578,653

pCODR Final Economic Guidance Report - Midostaurin (Rydapt) for Systemic Mastocytosis
pERC Meeting: January 16, 2020; pERC Reconsideration Meeting: March 19, 2020
© 2020 pCODR | PAN-CANADIAN ONCOLOGY DRUG REVIEW   13

 ∆C ∆E
QALYs

∆E
LYs

ICUR
(QALY)

∆ from baseline
submitted ICER

3. SF-12 (SF-6D) utilities
4. Lifetime time horizon

(up to 30-years based
on extrapolation used)

5. Extrapolation of OS by
exponential
parametric curve fit

Scenario analyses on EGP’s Best estimate
Scenario analysis: EGP’s best
case with a lognormal
extrapolation of OS:

1. SOC options based on
CGP recommandation

2. OS HR based on Reiter
et al.

3. SF-12 (SF-6D) utilities
4. Lifetime time horizon

(up to 60-years based
on extrapolation used)